
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT MATERIAL SUPPLY BIDS FOR AKIAK, AKIACHAK AND 

TULUKSAK 
 
Yupiit School District is accepting sealed bids for the furnishing, purchasing, loading connex’s of 
Material Supplies for Akiachak, Akiak, and Tuluksak schools. All items are to be shrink wrapped on 
pallets and labeled for each of the specific villages. 

All schools are located in remote rural Alaska and none are accessible by road.  
 
This scope of work will include the purchase, furnishing, scheduling of connex containers and loading of 
AML connex’s, which will be delivered to your warehouse location in Anchorage by AML.  Upon 
completion of loading.  AML will transport the loaded connex’s to the AML Dock for Voyage W4003A for 
all the Yupiit School District’s three (3) schools.   
 
Yupiit School District will provide Booking Numbers for each location and will have AML deliver the 
empty connex’s to your warehouse for loading.  Upon completion of loading, AML will pick-up the full 
connex’s and deliver to their dock. Yupiit School District will pay for the movement of empty and full 
connex’s and freight shipment from Anchorage to the Villages.  
 
All vendors who choose to bid on RFP-002, need to ensure that all materials will be available in 
Anchorage, at least two weeks before the voyage deadline and that the vendor will have the manpower 
required to load all connex’s for the AML Voyage W4003A, with the Anchorage Deadline of May 2, 
2024.  
 
Bids will be accepted via email: 
 

Email the finalized Proposal and all Documentation, to both below listed email 
addresses: 

 
Subject Email:    YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT MATERIAL SUPPLY BIDS 24-002 
 
Judy Anderson  Janderson@yupiit.org  Director of Maintenance 
Jennifer Phillip   Jphillip@yupiit.org   Business Manager in Training 

 
 

mailto:Janderson@yupiit.org
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Bids will be accepted until 2:00 PM Alaska time on Friday, March 15, 2024. All bids will be opened on 
that date. Bid review and notice of award shall occur within 7 days of the bid opening date. 
 
Bid instructions are available from the Yupiit School District. Bid Instructions may be downloaded from 
the Yupiit School District website at www.yupiit.org. 

http://www.yupiit.org/
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Instructions to Bidders 
1. Purpose 

It is the intent and purpose of this Request for Proposals to solicit proposals for the furnishing 
of Material Supplies for the Yupiit School District at the locations of Akiak, Akiachak and 
Tuluksak, Alaska. 

2. The Purchaser 
Yupiit School District will enter into a Contract with its selected Supplier, covering the all scopes 
of work identified in this Request for Proposals. 

3. Contract Term 
The term of the Contract(s) shall be for a period of commencing on April 1, 2024 and expiring on 
May 1, 2025. 

4. Instructions to Potential Suppliers 
a. Potential Suppliers are instructed to use the attached Bid Tabs for submission of 

proposals. These documents, as submitted in the selected proposal, will be attached to 
and be incorporated into the final written purchase order with the Yupiit School 
District. 

b. A clear photocopy of the form may be submitted, but it must have original signatures. 
All Material Supplies must take place during the 2024 summer season and, unless 
otherwise agreed to by the Yupiit School District, prior to the opening of school for the 
2024-2025 school year. 

c. The Proposal identifies locations in the State of Alaska that are accessible by waterway.  
d. In case of error in the extensions of prices in the proposal, the unit prices will govern. 
e. For the purpose of evaluating the proposals, price and contract term, offers made in 

accordance with the Request for Proposals shall be good and firm for a period sixty (60) 
days from the date of proposal opening unless the potential Supplier specifically limits 
their offer to a shorter period by written notification on the proposal documents. 
However, proposals so modified may be rejected. 

f. Yupiit School District shall not under any circumstances be liable for any costs incurred 
by the Potential Contractor in proposal preparation, including in the event of the 
rejection of all proposals. 

g. Finalized proposals will be accepted at both Yupiit School District’s email address as 
follows:  

Subject Email:   YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT MATERIAL SUPPLY BIDS 24-002 
 

Judy Anderson  Janderson@yupiit.org  Director of Maintenance 
Jennifer Phillip   Jphillip@yupiit.org   Business Manager in Training 

 
Until 2:00 PM local time on Friday, March 15, 2024. Yupiit School District reserves the 
right to keep all proposals and the terms of final contracts confidential where, permitted 
by law. 

 
Email your Proposal prior to the deadline. 
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PROPOSAL DEADLINE: 2:00 pm (AKST) Friday, March 15, 2024 
YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT MATERIAL SUPPLY BIDS 24-002 
 
Email the finalized Proposal and all Documentation, to both below listed email 
addresses: 

 
Subject Email:    YUPIIT SCHOOL DISTRICT MATERIAL SUPPLY BIDS 24-002 
 
Judy Anderson  Janderson@yupiit.org  Director of Maintenance 
Jennifer Phillip   Jphillip@yupiit.org   Business Manager in Training 

 
h. Proposal opening is scheduled for Friday, March 15, 2024. All bids will be opened on 

that date. Bid review and notice of award shall occur within 7 days of the bid opening 
date. 
 

5. Basis for Selecting Successful Proposals 
a. In selecting the Contractor for the project, Yupiit School District will take into 

consideration: product; price; past performance; deviations from proposed contract 
terms; and the overall best value. The intent is to award all scopes of work at all three 
schools to a single Contractor. Partial awards of this Request for Proposals will not be 
considered by the school district. 

b. A Proposal will likely not be selected by Yupiit School District when: 
i. The Potential Contractor has failed to perform satisfactorily on a previous 

contract with Yupiit School District or in the Yupiit School District’s opinion, is 
not in a position to perform the contract. 

ii. The Proposal Documentation are not signed and notarized. 
iii. The proposal materially changes the price calculations method of Price Index 

(such as referencing the Contractor’s own posted price list or the fuel supplier’s 
posted price list) 

iv. In Yupiit School District’s sole determination, the Potential Contractor makes 
other material changes in the specifications or terms and conditions of the 
Request for Proposals. 

c. Yupiit School District reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to waive 
deviations from the RFP and to waive any informality in proposals received whenever 
such rejections or waiver is in the best interest of Yupiit School District, and unless 
otherwise specified by the Potential Contractor, to accept any items in the Proposal. 

d. Proposals must clearly show the proposed cost for each location. 
 

6. Optional Inclusions 
a. Prompt Payment Discounts. Prompt payment discounts shall be considered in the 

evaluation of this Request for Proposals such as: 2% discount if paid within fifteen (15) 
days after receipt and acceptance at destination and receipt of a payable invoice 
delivered to Yupiit School District. 

mailto:Janderson@yupiit.org
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b. The offered discount of the successful Contractor(s) will form a part of the Contract. 
Discounts based on less than fifteen (15) days’ time for payment will not be considered 
for evaluation purposes.  
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2024 Unit Cost Total COST

AKIACHAK 
Item # Model # Material Quantity

Lumber

Pressure Treated
Severe Weather 1/2‐in  x 4 x 8 Common Square Southern Yellow Pine Plywood Sheathing  30
Severe Weather 5/8‐in  x 4 x 8 Common Square Southern Yellow Pine Plywood Sheathing  10
Severe Weather (Common: 2‐in x 2‐in x 8‐ft;  #1 Pressure Treated Lumber  80
Severe Weather (Common: 2‐in x 12‐in x 16‐ft;  #2 Pressure Treated Lumber 20

Common Wood
Top Choice 2 x 4 x 12‐ft Douglas Fir Lumber  ‐ KD ‐ Premium   30

Drywall Products

FDW8665‐U 
Saint‐Gobain ADFORS FibaTape 1.875‐in x 300‐ft Mesh Construction Self‐Adhesive Joint 
Tape  6

388558 Beadex  Brand 4.5 Gallon All‐Purpose Pre‐ Mixed Joint Compound   6
112322  158CDWS5 Grip‐Rite #6 x 1‐5/8‐in Bugle Coarse Thread Drywall Screws 5‐lb (945‐Pack) 5

Caulking ‐ Stains

101257 700454444 Minwax Wood Finish Oil‐Based Gunstock Semi‐Transparent Interior Stain (1‐Quart) 4
42853000 Minwax Stainable Wood Filler  6
233334444 Minwax Polycrylic 8‐fl oz Satin Water‐based Polyurethane 6

670653 671004444 Minwax Clear Teak Oil (1‐quart) 12
Dap Acrylic Latex  Alex Plus All Purpose Paintable ‐ White 12

 SSS100  DAP Firestop Sealant, 10 oz. Tube, Up to 4 hr. Fire Rating, Red  12
L112 Liquid Wrench ‐ ‐Petroleum‐Based Penetrant, ‐15°F to 130°F, 11 oz. Aerosol Can 12
3746274 Flex Seal 17‐fl oz Black Aerosol Spray Rubberized Coating 12
47564 KILZ 2 Interior/Exterior Multi‐purpose Water‐based Wall and Ceiling Primer (5‐Gallon) 4

12
Insulation

Yupiit School District
Shrink Wrap and Label each bundle for specific location

Material Bid ‐ Akiachak For the AML Voyages W4003A Arctic    Anchorage  Deadline of May 2, 2024
Email janderson@yupiit.org  907.825.2035
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236889 K1293  Johns Manville R‐38 Attic 72‐sq ft Kraft Faced Fiberglass Batt Insulation Individual Pack 18
817643 K1242S Johns Manville R‐ 30 Attic 58.66‐sq ft Kraft Faced Fiberglass Batt Insulation 35
782938 110CT60100LOWES4C Project Source 10‐ft x 100‐ft Clear 4‐mil Plastic Sheeting (Heavy‐duty (4‐5 Mil) 8

2860847 VBTP4X180‐WHITE
Item # |Model # ELK High Performance 4‐in x 180ft White OSB Tape for Panel System, 
Moisture Resistant, UV Resistant, Interior/Exterior Use, Heavy Duty and Durable 40

Fasteners
1526409 All‐Weather Silver Duct Tape 1.89‐in x 60.1 Yard(S) 12

894326 TFSWHTR0405 Flex Tape White Waterproof Rubberized Duct Tape 4‐in x 5‐ft 4
N236‐052 National Hardware  6‐in Bright Strap Door Hinge (2‐Pack) 2
N205‐104 National Hardware 4‐in Bright Strap Door Hinge 2
605571 ReliaBilt 4‐1/2‐in Galvanized Swivel Hasps 2

2146928 L158STW1 Grip‐Rite #8 x 1‐5/8‐in Wood To Wood Deck Screws (150‐Per Box) 5
56023 35177 Hillman #10 x 2‐in Socket Hex‐Drive Sheet Metal Screws (30‐Count) 5
1147917 116148 Power Pro #12 x 2‐in Star‐Drive Sheet Metal Screws (42‐Count) 5
1147918 116150 Power Pro #10 x 1‐7/16‐in Star‐Drive Sheet Metal Screws (68‐Count) 5

Gutters

845030 T0411 Amerimax Contemporary Vinyl Half Round (4‐in x 1‐ft) End Cap 36
122295 33047PK Amerimax Metal (7‐in x 1‐ft) Screw and Ferrule 10‐Pack 2
119912 35247 Hillman #8 x 9/16‐in Socket Hex‐Drive Sheet Metal Screws (100‐Count) 2
845037 T0409 Amerimax 4‐in x 6‐in White Half Round Gutter End with Drop 10
845034 T0473  Amerimax 4‐in x 120‐in White Half Round Gutter 10
845028 T0405 Amerimax Contemporary Vinyl Half Round (4‐in x 1‐ft) Gutter Connector 10
845033 T0431 Amerimax Contemporary Vinyl Half Round (4‐in x 0.08‐ft) Gutter Hanger 40
849752 T0583 Amerimax Contemporary Vinyl 120‐in White Downspout 10
845029 T0525  Amerimax Contemporary Vinyl 2.625‐in White Front Elbow 16
845027 T0523 Amerimax Contemporary Vinyl 2.625‐in White Downspout Connector 16
845038 T0534 Amerimax Contemporary Vinyl 3.375‐in White Downspout Clip 16
279187 M0573 Amerimax 4.5‐in x 120‐in White K Style Gutter 16

Electrical Parts
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19368 10851‐DL‐10  Green Electrical Tape  6
19366 10810‐DL‐2W Red Electric Tape 6
19367 10836‐DL‐10 Blue Electric Tape 6
2564365 KBSWT22 Kobalt Wire Strippers, 10‐18 Awg Solid, 12‐20 Awg Stranded 2

4864569 7792‐3PCSTOPGREENE

2.125 Diameter Wall Plate 2‐Gang Standard Size Stainless Steel Indoor Round Wall Plate (3‐
Pack)

2
192288 93101‐F‐LW Eaton 1‐Gang Standard Size Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Indoor Duplex Wall Plate 12

4820506 7711‐3PCS
Top Greener 1‐Gang Standard Size Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Indoor Toggle Wall Plate (3‐
Pack) 5

192282 93151‐F‐LW Eaton 1‐Gang Standard Size Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Indoor Blank Wall Plate 10

72559 PJ8W‐F‐LW Eaton 1‐Gang Midsize White Polycarbonate Indoor Duplex Wall Plate 50
61241 BR20W‐10‐LW Eaton 20‐Amp 125‐volt Commercial Duplex Outlet, White (10‐Pack) 5

1613968 CSB120W‐BX‐LW Eaton 20‐Amp Single‐Pole Toggle Light Switch, White 30
72560 PJ1W‐F‐LW  Eaton 1‐Gang Midsize White Polycarbonate Indoor Toggle Wall Plate 30
2987572 LEZ14SO CANTEX 1‐Gang PVC Old Work Switch/Outlet Electrical Box 20
5094035 BOX‐RD25 Gardner Bender 2‐Gang PVC Old Work Switch/Outlet Electrical Box 20
2987564 LEZ32DN CANTEX 2‐Gang Plastic New Work Rectangular Electrical Box 15
2987573 LEZ20SNWV CANTEX 1‐Gang PVC New Work Switch/Outlet Electrical Box 30
140996 30‐452P IDEAL Wire Connectors Red (100‐Pack) 2
102770 30‐451P IDEAL Wire Connectors Yellow (100‐Pack) 2
76330 SGY‐CT25 Utilitech 11‐in Nylon Zip Ties Black with Uv Protection (100‐Pack) 5
67864 UTP511825 Utilitech 25‐ft 12 / 3‐Prong Outdoor Sjtw Heavy Duty Lighted Extension Cord 6

Roofing Materials

6230.9.30 Model # 6230‐9‐30 BLACK JACK 4.75‐Gallon Fibered Waterproofer Cement Roof Sealant,  2
169827 5003002 Grace Construction Products 36‐in x 75‐ft 200‐sq ft Rubber Roof Underlayment  4

Plumbing Parts
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2738180 T17494‐I  Delta Linden Chrome 1‐Handle Bathtub and Shower Faucet 2
198863 K84WDSBN  Plumb Pak 1.5‐in Brushed Nickel Roller Ball Drain with Plastic Pipe 3
1172679 TSDIK Transolid White Kitchen Sink Drain Kit 3
3492055 2947BWT60.011 American Standard Elevate 30‐in x 60‐in 3‐Piece Glue To Wall Arctic White Bathtub Wall  2

805824 71374800‐0
Sterling 60‐in L x 30‐in W x 73‐in H White Vikrell Bathtub Surround 

4

84065 3381.216.020

Item # |Model #  American Standard Clean White Dual Flush Elongated Chair Height 2‐piece 
WaterSense Toilet 12‐in Rough‐In 1.6‐GPF 10

805824 71374800‐0 Sterling 60‐in L x 30‐in W x 73‐in H White Vikrell Bathtub Surround  4
20424 1/2" Black Iron Pipe ‐10' 6
312LE90‐12 1/2" Black Iron 90 Degree Elbow 10
70903 1/2" Black Iron Union Fitting 10
20053LF 1/2" Black Iron Threaded Ball Valve 5
70803 1/2" Black Iron Threaded Cap 5
70603 1/2" Black Iron Coupling 10

20624 1" Black Iron Pipe ‐10' 12
70005 1" Black Iron 90 Degree Elbow 5
20049LF EASTMAN 1‐in Iron Pipe Size x 1‐in Iron Pipe Size Ball Valve 5
70605 1" Black Iron Couplings 10
70805 1" Black Iron Threaded Cap 5
70905 1"  Black Iron Union Fitting 10

23820 LH06010 3/4" Copper ‐ 10' Pipe 6
652238 W 01034P25L Streamline 3/4‐in Copper Rolled‐Stop Coupling (25‐Pack) 2
21620 W 01634L  Streamline 3/4‐in 90‐Degree Copper Short Radius Elbow 12
21670 W 04031L Streamline 3/4‐in Copper Tee 12
21665 W 01326L Streamline 3/4‐in x 1/2‐in Copper Fitting Reducer 12

23786 MH04010 Streamline 1/2‐in x 10‐ft Copper Type M Pipe 10
21710 W 01022L Streamline 1/2‐in Copper Rolled‐Stop Coupling 20
21625 W 01652L Streamline 1/2‐in 90‐Degree Copper Short Radius Street Elbow  8
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22787 ABS 00107 1600  Charlotte Pipe 4‐in x 3‐in ABS DWV Reducing Bushing  8
22809 ABS 00102 1400 Charlotte Pipe 4‐in x 3‐in ABS DWV Reducing Coupling 10

22797 ABS 00100 0600
Charlotte Pipe The 1‐1/2‐in ABS DWV Pipe Coupling in Black is perfect for non‐potable 
water applications.  10

23952 APA 17200 0600 Charlotte Pipe The 2‐inch ABS DWV Pipe is a reliable choice for non‐potable water applicatio 10
22798 ABS 00100 0800  Charlotte Pipe The 2‐in ABS DWV Black Coupling for Non‐Potable Water Systems 10

22786 ABS 00107 1200  Charlotte Pipe 3‐in x 2‐in ABS DWV Reducing Bushing 5
22807 ABS 00102 1000 Charlotte Pipe 3‐in x 2‐in ABS DWV Reducing Coupling 5
22784 ABS 00107 0800 Charlotte Pipe 2‐in x 1‐1/2‐in ABS DWV Reducing Bushing 10
22805 ABS 00102 0600 Charlotte Pipe 2‐in x 1‐1/2‐in ABS DWV Reducing Coupling 10
83483 W 03044L  Streamline 1‐in 45‐Degree Copper Elbow 10

818191 U860W100  SharkBite 1/2‐in x 100‐ft White PEX‐B Pipe 3

2590727 23103CP100  SharkBite 3/4‐in PEX Copper Crimp Rings (100‐Pack Bag) 1
1215982 U766LFA SharkBite 3/4‐in CTS x 3/4‐in FNPT Female Adapter  12
818283 UC058LFZ  SharkBite 3/4‐in x 1/2‐in PEX Crimp Brass Reducing Coupling 12
818301 UC060LFZ SharkBite 1‐in x 3/4‐in PEX Crimp Brass Reducing Coupling 12

E6‐40R45DV 
Signature 100 40‐Gallons Short 6‐year Warranty 4500‐Watt Double Element Electric Water 
Heater 2

86299 Water Heater Strap Water Heater Installation Kit 2
3488471 60082N EASTMAN 24‐in x 26‐in Plastic Water Heater Drain Pan with Fitting 2
24413 SP57/67 Frost King Water heater blanket Water Heater Installation kit 2

271778 K2622PCBG Keeney Brass 1/2‐in Compression x 3/8‐in Compression Quarter Turn Angle Valve  12
809879 15802 Hercules Megaloc 1.1‐fl oz Thread Sealant 12

62521 HB‐750‐A8 Hydrotherm 8‐ft 330 Hydronic Baseboard Heater 12
62416 HB‐750‐A4 Hydrotherm 4‐ft 330 Hydronic Baseboard Heater 7
62395 HB‐750‐A2  Item # | Model # Hydrotherm 2‐ft 330 Hydronic Baseboard Heater 4

62659 HA‐ECL‐03
Hydrotherm White Semi‐Gloss Hydronic Baseboard Heater Cover Left End Cap, 3‐in x 7.7‐in 
x 3.2‐in, Slip‐On Design, Made in USA 24
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62698 HA‐ECR‐03 Hydrotherm 3‐in Hydronic Baseboard Heater Right End Cap 24
58293 HB‐JPS‐02  Hydrotherm Hydronic Baseboard Heater Cover 10

804601 JVX5300SJSS
GE 30‐in 310‐CFM Convertible Stainless Steel Under Cabinet Range Hoods Undercabinet 
Mount 6

2416961 TBL‐KP‐G3 TOUGHBUILT GelFit Thigh Support Hard Shell Knee Pads 6
1055871 AP‐2030L‐MP2 Werner Aluminum 1.7‐ft H x 3.9‐ft L Pro Linking Platform 300‐lb 4

623076 DCB102 DEWALT 20‐V 4 Amp‐Hour; Lithium‐ion Battery Charger Station (Charger Included) 2
816019 DCB206‐2 DEWALT 20‐V 2‐Pack 6 Amp‐Hour; 6 Amp‐Hour Lithium Battery Kit 3

Garden Lime #40 10
228077 46300120 Arctic Ice Melter # 50 40
915659 HG‐41322 Ultra‐Kill 2‐Count Rat and Mouse Killer 10

1TSF Rescue Indoor Trap Stik for Flies 10

Akiachak Total Cost
Total Weight
Total Cubic Footage
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Tyvek D15466670 Tyvek 9‐ft x 150‐ft Water Resistant House Wrap (1350‐sq ft) 3
14555 D13841470 Tyvek Tape 164‐ft Housewrap Tape 6
133716 136400 STINGER CH38‐2 Cap Stapler Heavy Duty Hammer Tacker 2

135715 136420
STINGER 3/8‐in Leg x 3/8‐in Narrow Crown Green 21‐Gauge Collated Cap 
Staples (2016‐Per Box) 4

782938 110CT60100LOWES4C
Project Source 10‐ft x 100‐ft Clear 4‐mil Plastic Sheeting (Heavy‐duty (4‐5 
Mil) 6

3695082 K4924S Insulation R49 Ceiling 24
13012 K1243 Insulation R30 Walls 12
236889 K1293 Insulation R 38 Floors 14

154991 28073 T1‐11 Siding Natural Wood 0.594‐in x 48‐in x 96‐in Plywood Panel Siding 50

783806 SZB1G‐2
Gibraltar Building Products 2.37‐in x 120‐in x 1‐in Galvanized Steel Z 
Flashing 24

12192 15/32‐in x 4‐ft x 8‐ft Pine Plywood Sheathing walls 50
432483 WF204TOPCHC16 2‐in x 4‐in x 16‐ft Fir Kiln‐dried Lumber 20

OG2P20416‐AG
Severe Weather 2‐in x 4‐in x 16‐ft #2 Prime Southern Yellow Pine Pressure 
Treated Lumber 30

476172 476172 Severe Weather 2‐in x 6‐in x 16‐ft #2 Hem Fir Pressure Treated Lumber 10

476204 476204
Severe Weather 4‐in x 12‐in x 16‐ft #2 Hem Fir Ground Contact Pressure 
Treated Lumber 4

476235 476235 Severe Weather 2‐in x 2‐in x 8‐ft #1 Hem Fir Pressure Treated Lumber 26
21684 LO21684 36" x 80 " Steel Left Inswing Primed Prehung Door  2
3969 PSH8‐12‐36‐20 Wood Shims  2
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11717 #60 ToughRock 1/4‐in 4‐ft x 8‐ft Regular Drywall Panel 40
169827 5003002 Grace Ice & Water Shield 6

291777 TR270W‐10‐LW
Eaton 15‐Amp 125‐volt Tamper Resistant Residential Duplex Outlet, White 
(10‐Pack) 2

23253 PJ8W‐10‐LW
Eaton 1‐Gang Midsize White Polycarbonate Indoor Duplex Wall Plate (10‐
Pack) 2

817725 TRSGFA15W‐BX‐LW
Eaton 15‐Amp 125‐volt Tamper Resistant GFCI Residential Decorator Outlet, 
White 10

25463 PJ26W‐10‐LW
Eaton 1‐Gang Midsize White Polycarbonate Indoor Decorator Wall Plate (10‐
Pack) 1

2987572 LEZ14SO CANTEX 1‐Gang PVC Old Work Switch/Outlet Electrical Box 10
5094035 BOX‐RD25 Gardner Bender 2‐Gang PVC Old Work Switch/Outlet Electrical Box 10
1055871 AP‐2030L‐MP2 Werner Aluminum 1.7‐ft H x 3.9‐ft L Pro Linking Platform 300‐lb 3
4660575 1000010308 White Sliding Window Half Screen Included 2

2146917 16SKR10BK Grip‐Rite 3‐1/4‐in x 0.162‐in Vinyl‐coated Smooth Sinker Nails (570‐Per Box)  1

146918 8SKR10BK
Grip‐Rite 2‐3/8‐in x 0.131‐in Vinyl‐coated Smooth Sinker Nails (1400‐Per 
Box) 1

2416961 TBL‐KP‐G3 TOUGHBUILT GelFit Thigh Support Hard Shell Knee Pads 6

1055871 AP‐2030L‐MP2 Werner Aluminum 1.7‐ft H x 3.9‐ft L Pro Linking Platform 300‐lb 4

777350 DWA1181
DEWALT 21‐Piece Assorted Black and Gold Coated HSS Jobber Length Twist 
Drill Bit Set 3

1483283 DWANGFT100SET DEWALT Impact Driver Bit (100‐Piece) 2

623076 DCB102
DEWALT 20‐V 4 Amp‐Hour; Lithium‐ion Battery Charger Station (Charger 
Included) 2
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816019 DCB206‐2 DEWALT 20‐V 2‐Pack 6 Amp‐Hour; 6 Amp‐Hour Lithium Battery Kit 3

3728187 DWAW61240
DEWALT ELITE SERIES 6‐1/2‐in 40‐Tooth Fine Finish Tungsten Carbide‐
tipped Steel Circular Saw Blade 12

3728207 CRB1002
SKIL 6‐1/2‐in 24‐Tooth Rough Finish Tungsten Carbide‐tipped Steel Circular 
Saw Blade 12

3728206 75724
SKIL 7‐1/4‐in 24‐Tooth Rough Finish Tungsten Carbide‐tipped Steel Circular 
Saw Blade 12

1031812 75924 SKIL 7‐1/4‐in 24‐Tooth Rough Finish Carbide Circular Saw Blade 12
880352 65292 Kobalt 20‐oz Smooth Face Steel Head Fiberglass Claw Hammer 6
117174 62742 Kobalt 16‐oz Smooth Face Steel Head Fiberglass Claw Hammer 6

2492130 TB‐H4S2‐03
TOUGHBUILT Reload Utility Knife with 2 Mags 3/4‐in 10‐Blade Retractable 
Utility Knife with On Tool Blade Storage 12

268753 508IP
Arrow 1/2‐in Leg x 3/8‐in Electro‐Galvanized Medium Crown 18‐Gauge 
Heavy‐Duty Staples (5000‐Per Box) 6

5288795 T50RED2 Arrow T‐50 Staples 6

894269 48431 Starbit Deck Screws #10  2.5" Bit Size T‐25  ( 25#) 1
894297 48434 Starbit Deck Screws #10  3" Bit Size T‐26   ( 25#) 1
3846322 48718 Starbit Deck Screws #10  3.5" Bit Size T   ( 25#) 1
323955 48426 Starbit Deck Screws #8 x 1‐5/8 ‐ (5#'s) 5

2318216 2597108LW
Item #2318216 |Model #2597108LW  Metal Sales Panel 3‐ft x 8‐ft Ribbed 
Tahoe Blue Steel Roof Panel 40

2318201 42238W3LW
Item #2318201 |Model #42238W3LW Metal Sales Eave flashing 3.5‐in x 
10.5‐ft Tahoe Blue Ms Colorfast45 Paint System Galvanized Steel Drip Edge 14
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2318197 42209W3LW
Metal Sales Gable 6.313‐in x 126‐in Tahoe Blue Ms Colorfast 45 Paint 
System Gable Metal Siding Trim 6

2318212 6440299
Metal Sales Pro‐Panel II Outside Closure Foam Roof Panel Closure Strip ‐ 
Black, Vented, Dovetail Joints 120

2318224 42034W3LW Metal Sales 10.5 ft. x 14 in. Tahoe Blue Steel Universal Ridge Cap 7

2694876 82117W3LW
Metal Sales #10 x 1‐1/2‐in Tahoe Blue Painted Galvanized Self‐drilling 
Roofing Screws (100‐Count) 10

2318212 6440299
Metal Sales Pro‐Panel II Outside Closure Foam Roof Panel Closure Strip ‐ 
Black, Vented, Dovetail Joints 240

2145042 23102ZJ100 SharkBite 1/2‐in PEX Copper Crimp Rings (100‐Pack Jar) 2
3311585 UA60W100 SharkBite 1/2‐in x 100‐ft White PEX‐A Pipe 2
818252 UC607LFZ10 SharkBite 1/2‐in PEX x 1/2‐in Male Brass Sweat Adapter (10‐Pack) 2

5025724 UA70W300 SharkBite 3/4‐in x 300‐ft White PEX‐A Pipe 2
818284 UC256LFZ SharkBite 3/4‐in PEX Crimp Brass 90‐Degree Elbow 10
2145043 23103ZJ100 SharkBite 3/4‐in PEX Copper Crimp Rings (100‐Pack Jar) 8
818279 UC608LFZ SharkBite 3/4‐in PEX x 3/4‐in Male Brass Sweat Adapter 20
369221 107‐844RB RELIABILT 3/4‐in Copper Sweat x 3/4‐in Copper Sweat Ball Valve 10
3311543 UAB606LFZ SharkBite 3/4‐in PEX Expansion x 3/4‐in Female Brass Sweat Adapter 10
877059 GH‐672B Proline Series 3/4‐in x 1/2‐in Threaded Female Adapter Fitting 10
818294 22462LFZ SharkBite 3/4‐in Pex Barb x 3/4‐in Pex Barb Ball Valve 6

956835 U880W300 SharkBite 1‐in x 300‐ft White PEX‐B Pipe 1
818302 UC260LFZ SharkBite 1‐in PEX Crimp Brass 90‐Degree Elbow 12
818221 23104CP25Z SharkBite 1‐in PEX Copper Crimp Rings (25‐Pack) 8
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1" Copper Adapter to 3/4" Pex 12

818299 UC605LFZ SharkBite 1‐in PEX x 1‐in Female Brass Sweat Adapter 12

271778 K2622PCBG
Keeney Brass 1/2‐in Compression x 3/8‐in Compression Quarter Turn Angle 
Valve  12

986146 23058LFZ4 SharkBite 1/2‐in Pex Barb x 3/8‐in Od Compression Brass Quarter Turn Stop A 10

818306 22463LFZ SharkBite 1‐in Pex Barb x 1‐in Pex Barb Ball Valve 12

1216011 UIP3020A SharkBite 1‐in PVC Push‐to‐Connect Slip Coupling 12

1216010 UIP3016A SharkBite 3/4‐in PVC Push‐to‐Connect Slip Coupling 12

1216009 UIP3008A SharkBite 1/2‐in PVC Push‐to‐Connect Slip Coupling 12

69410 1526409 Nashua All‐Weather Silver Duct Tape 1.89‐in x 60.1 Yard(S) 12
864926 N236‐052 National Hardware  6‐in Bright Strap Door Hinge (2‐Pack) 4
809445 N205‐104 National Hardware 4‐in Bright Strap Door Hinge 4
308995 605571 ReliaBilt 4‐1/2‐in Galvanized Swivel Hasps 4

2146917 16SKR10BK  Grip‐Rite 3‐1/4‐in x 0.162‐in Vinyl‐coated Smooth Sinker Nails (570‐Per Box)  2

2146918 8SKR10BK
Grip‐Rite 2‐3/8‐in x 0.131‐in Vinyl‐coated Smooth Sinker Nails (1400‐Per 
Box) 1

805824 71374800‐0
Sterling 60‐in L x 30‐in W x 73‐in H White Vikrell Bathtub Surround 

3

84065 3381.216.020

Item # |Model #  American Standard Clean White Dual Flush Elongated 
Chair Height 2‐piece WaterSense Toilet 12‐in Rough‐In 1.6‐GPF

2
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60891 341400070 Soil Doctor Pulverized Garden 40 Lb Organic Lime 25

AKIAK  Total Cost
Total Weight
Total Cubic Footage
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TULUKSAK 
Item # Model # Material Quantity

Lumber
Pressure Treated
Severe Weather 1/2‐in  x 4 x 8 Common Square Southern Yellow Pine Plywood Sheathing  40
Severe Weather (Common: 2‐in x 2‐in x 8‐ft;  #1 Pressure Treated Lumber  40
Severe Weather (Common: 2‐in x 4‐in x 16‐ft;  #2 Pressure Treated Lumber   40
5/8‐in x 5‐1/2‐in x 5‐ft Western Red Cedar Flat‐top Fence Picket 26

Common Wood
130748 720971‐16   2‐in x 4‐in x 16‐ft Douglas Fir S4S Kiln‐dried Lumber 20

Caulking ‐ Stains
4064856 12107 HENRY® 440 Cove Base Adhesive 12

L112 Liquid Wrench ‐ ‐Petroleum‐Based Penetrant, ‐15°F to 130°F, 11 oz. Aerosol Can 12
268555 Dow Gap and Crack Spray Foam Insulation  24‐oz  12
1160677 Dow Big  Gap Filler Spray Foam Insulation 12‐oz  12
3746274 Flex Seal 17‐fl oz Black Aerosol Spray Rubberized Coating 12
363004 30002 WD‐40 Specialist 10‐oz Specialist White Lithium Grease 12

Plexi Glass
239982 1PC0036A LEXAN 0.093‐in T x 36‐in W x 48‐in L Clear Polycarbonate Sheet 12

Flooring
378978 FC40CT1P001 Flexco Black Dahlia 0.125‐in T x 4‐in W x 1440‐in L Thermoplastic Rubber Floor Wall Base 6
1915303 59190 DAP Flexible Floor Patch and Leveler 128‐oz Waterproof Interior/Exterior Gray Patching Compound  6
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Sheetrock

191796 50001570
Gold Bond 5/8‐in x 4‐ft x 8‐ft Fire‐Shield PURPLE XP Mold Resistant Moisture Resistant Type x 
Drywall Panel 10

121507 50001464 Gold Bond 1/2‐in x 4‐ft x 8‐ft PURPLE XP Mold Resistant Moisture Resistant Regular Drywall Panel 10
112507 388558 Beadex  Brand 4.5 Gallon All‐Purpose Pre‐ Mixed Joint Compound  1
112322  158CDWS5 Grip‐Rite #6 x 1‐5/8‐in Bugle Coarse Thread Drywall Screws 5‐lb (945‐Pack) 1

Roofing
1060918 AP‐1095 APOC 109 4.75‐Gallon Fibered Waterproof Cement Roof Sealant 1

Insulation
817647 K1244S Johns Manville R‐38 Fiberglass Batt Insulation with Sound Barrier (16‐in W x 48‐in L) 16
5181282 12086251 STYROFOAM R‐10, 2‐in x 4‐ft x 8‐ft Unsheathed Unfaced Polystyrene Board Insulation 20

Fasteners
69410 1526409 All‐Weather Silver Duct Tape 1.89‐in x 60.1 Yard(S) 12
864926 N236‐052 National Hardware  6‐in Bright Strap Door Hinge (2‐Pack) 6
809445 N205‐104 National Hardware 4‐in Bright Strap Door Hinge 6
308995 605571 ReliaBilt 4‐1/2‐in Galvanized Swivel Hasps 6
482774 605539 RELIABILT 3‐1/2‐in Zinc Swivel Hasps 4

Electrical Parts

757014 24413‐DT‐8 Scotch 0.75‐in x 66‐ft Vinyl Electrical Tape Black (5‐Pack) 2

Plumbing Parts
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805824 71374800‐0 Sterling 60‐in L x 30‐in W x 73‐in H White Vikrell Bathtub Surround  4
2738180 T17494‐I  Delta Linden Chrome 1‐Handle Bathtub and Shower Faucet 4
198863 K84WDSBN Plumb Pak 1.5‐in Brushed Nickel Roller Ball Drain with Plastic Pipe 2
1172679 TSDIK Transolid White Kitchen Sink Drain Kit 8

256096 ABS 03400 0200 Charlotte Pipe The 4‐inch ABS DWV Pipe in Black is NSF  20
23954 APA 17400 0600 ABS 4" ‐ 90 degrees 20
22800 ABS 00100 1200 Charlotte Pipe The 4‐in ABS DWV Pipe Coupling in Black 12
73873 ABS 00304 1000 ABS 4" ‐ Elbow  Model 10
74658 ABS 00326 1200 Charlotte Pipe 4‐in 22.5‐Degree ABS DWV Street Elbow 4
55811 ABS 00448 0800 Charlotte Pipe 4‐in ABS DWV 2‐Way Cleanout Tee 8
3786184 43732 Oatey 4‐in ABS DWV Snap‐In Cleanout Adapter 10
22756 ABS 00400 1200 Charlotte Pipe The 4‐in Black ABS DWV Sanitary Tee is NSF  30
22788 ABS 00107 1400 Charlotte Pipe 4‐in x 3‐in ABS DWV Reducing Bushing 12

20424 1/2" Black Iron Pipe ‐10' 6
312LE90‐12 1/2" Black Iron 90 Degree Elbow 10
70903 1/2" Black Iron Union Fitting 10
20053LF 1/2" Black Iron Threaded Ball Valve 5
70803 1/2" Black Iron Threaded Cap 5
70603 1/2" Black Iron Coupling 10

20624 1" Black Iron Pipe ‐10' 12
70005 1" Black Iron 90 Degree Elbow 5
20049LF EASTMAN 1‐in Iron Pipe Size x 1‐in Iron Pipe Size Ball Valve 5
70605 1" Black Iron Couplings 10
70805 1" Black Iron Threaded Cap 5
70905 1"  Black Iron Union Fitting 10
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23820 LH06010 3/4" Copper ‐ 10' Pipe 6
21720 W 01034L Streamline 3/4‐in Copper Rolled‐Stop Coupling 20
11298 W 01634P10L Streamline 3/4‐in 90‐Degree Copper Short Radius Elbow (10‐Pack) 12
22635 W 03334L Streamline 3/4‐in 45‐Degree Copper Street Elbow 12

23786 MH04010 Streamline 1/2‐in x 10‐ft Copper Type M Pipe 10
11273 W 01022P10L Streamline 1/2‐in Copper Rolled‐Stop Coupling (10‐Pack) 2

22614 W 03326L
Streamline 1/2‐in x 1/2‐in 45‐Degree Cup (Solder) x Cup (Solder) Copper Street Elbow Solder Elbow 
Fitting 6

21610 W 01622L Streamline 1/2‐in 90‐Degree Copper Short Radius Elbow 6
369216 107‐553RB RELIABILT 1/2‐in Copper Sweat x 1/2‐in Copper Sweat Ball Valve 4

2145042 23102ZJ100 SharkBite 1/2‐in PEX Copper Crimp Rings (100‐Pack Jar) 5
3311585 UA60W100 SharkBite 1/2‐in x 100‐ft White PEX‐A Pipe 5

986146 23058LFZ4 SharkBite 1/2‐in Pex Barb x 3/8‐in Od Compression Brass Quarter Turn Stop Angle Valve 4‐Pack 40
818252 UC607LFZ10 SharkBite 1/2‐in PEX x 1/2‐in Male Brass Sweat Adapter (10‐Pack) 50

956835 U880W300 SharkBite 1‐in x 300‐ft White PEX‐B Pipe 1
818302 UC260LFZ SharkBite 1‐in PEX Crimp Brass 90‐Degree Elbow 12
818221 23104CP25Z SharkBite 1‐in PEX Copper Crimp Rings (25‐Pack) 8

818299 UC605LFZ SharkBite 1‐in PEX x 1‐in Female Brass Sweat Adapter 12

818306 22463LFZ SharkBite Brass 1‐in Pex Barb x 1‐in Pex Barb Ball Valve 6
818294 22462LFZ  SharkBite 3/4‐in Pex Barb x 3/4‐in Pex Barb Ball Valve  6
818216 UC956Z SharkBite 1‐in Stainless Steel PEX Clamps (10‐Pack) 6
818108 U020LFZ SharkBite 1‐in Push‐to‐Connect Coupling 6
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818299 UC605LFZ SharkBite 1‐in PEX x 1‐in Female Brass Sweat Adapter 6

5025724 UA70W300 SharkBite 3/4‐in x 300‐ft White PEX‐A Pipe 2
818284 UC256LFZ SharkBite 3/4‐in PEX Crimp Brass 90‐Degree Elbow 10
2145043 23103ZJ100 SharkBite 3/4‐in PEX Copper Crimp Rings (100‐Pack Jar) 8
818279 UC608LFZ SharkBite 3/4‐in PEX x 3/4‐in Male Brass Sweat Adapter 20
369221 107‐844RB RELIABILT 3/4‐in Copper Sweat x 3/4‐in Copper Sweat Ball Valve 10

330425 31183L Oatey Johni‐Ring Jumbo 3‐in Brown Wax Toilet Wax Ring with Sleeve 12
253217 434944 Oatey Level Fit 4‐in Black Abs Toilet Flange 12
23848 30876L Oatey 16‐fl oz Clear PVC Cement 12
1157426 30751L Oatey 8‐fl oz Clear Primer
35854 31177 Oatey Stain‐Free White Plumbers Putty 6
456832 31431L Oatey 5‐Pack 0.5‐in x 43‐ft Plumber's Tape 12
809879 15802 Hercules Megaloc 1.1‐fl oz Thread Sealant 12
271778 K2622PCBG Keeney Brass 1/2‐in Compression x 3/8‐in Compression Quarter Turn Angle Valve  12

2565445 93129294 GE T8 LED Replacement 32‐Watt EQ T8 Cool White Medium Bi‐pin (t8) LED Light Bulb (20‐Pack) 5
903788 93130293 GE 125‐Watt EQ Triple tube Bright White Gx24q‐3 Pin Base Cfl Light Bulb 15

Appliances

2547682 PB935YPFS
GE Profile 30‐in Glass Top 5 Elements 5.3‐cu ft Self‐Cleaning Air Fry Convection Oven Freestanding 
Smart Electric Range (Fingerprint‐resistant Stainless Steel) 2

3615568 90‐2084 Certified Appliance Accessories 6‐ft 4‐Prong Black Range Appliance Power Cord 4
409854 2105S Utilitech 30‐Amp 125/250‐Volt Industrial Round Dryer, Black 4

804601 JVX5300SJSS  GE 30‐in 310‐CFM Convertible Stainless Steel Under Cabinet Range Hoods Undercabinet Mount 6
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2024 Unit Cost Total COST

Yupiit School District
Shrink Wrap and Label each bundle for specific location

Material Bid ‐TULUKSAK For the AML Voyages W4003A Arctic    Anchorage  Deadline of May 2, 2024
Email janderson@yupiit.org  907.825.2035

60891 341400070 Soil Doctor Pulverized Garden 40 Lb Organic Lime 30

2416961 TBL‐KP‐G3 TOUGHBUILT GelFit Thigh Support Hard Shell Knee Pads 6
405418 DCS380B DEWALT 20‐volt Max Variable Speed Cordless Reciprocating Saw (Bare Tool) 2
DW4899C DW4899C DEWALT ToughCase Bi‐metal Wood/Metal Cutting Demolition Reciprocating Saw Blade (16‐Pack) 3
5269441 DCBP520‐2 DEWALT POWERSTACK 20‐V 2‐Pack 5 Amp‐Hour; 5 Amp‐Hour Lithium‐ion Battery 4
623076 DCB102 DEWALT 20‐V 4 Amp‐Hour; Lithium‐ion Battery Charger Station (Charger Included) 2
915659 HG‐41322 Ultra‐Kill 2‐Count Rat and Mouse Killer 10

1TSF Rescue Indoor Trap Stik for Flies 10

TULUKSAK  Total Cost
Total Weight
Total Cubic Footage
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Area – Yupiit School District 

Material Supplies  

Estimated 2024 Requirements 

 

Material Supply 
Delivery 
Location 

Scheduled 
Delivery Date 
to AML for 
Voyage 
W4003A 

Vendor Delivery 
Date (if Different) 

   Total Price per 
location for Supplies 

Akiachak      $ 

Akiak      $ 

Tuluksak      $ 

    GRAND TOTAL $ 

 

 

 
              
Potential Contractor’s Name (Please Print)    Date 
 
 
 
 
              
Authorized Signature       Title 
 
 
 
Note: This page must be signed by owner, or authorized agent. Signature must be NOTARIZED. 


